TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/1990

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAI Industries, Inc.		07/03/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAI Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	950 Northbrook Parkway	
City:	Suwanee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1317582	PAI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-787-2500

Email: crothstein@cblh.com, trademarks@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Billy A. Robbins, Esq.

Address Line 1: 333 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70198-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billy A. Robbins
Signature:	/bar/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0391

900110724

Date:	07/08/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=PaiAssign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, PAI INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, having a business address of 950 Northbrook Parkway, Suwanee, Georgia 30024 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the registered owner of the mark of U.S. Registration No. 1,317,582 for "PAI & Design" (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, PAI INDUSTRIES, INC., a Georgia corporation, having a business address of 950 Northbrook Parkway, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective from May 24, 1990;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark, and registration thereof, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business related to the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective from May 24, 1990.

PAI INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: 7/3/08

ву: ____

Navid Yavari President

REEL: 003811 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 07/08/2008